P130000002582

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(rivaless)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Continued Copies			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
·			
·			

Office Use Only



600242173866

01/07/13--01015--003 **78.75

FILED

13 JAN -7 PH 4: 30

SEGRETARY OF STATE
TALLAM ASSET FROMES

1/4

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Majek Re	alty, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAMÉ – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REOUIRED	
	Jamie A.	<u> </u>		
FROM:	Name 325 Mars	(Printed or typed)	e No.	
	5t. Augus	State & Zip	32080	
	707 - 75 Daytime Te	6-4300		
	Daytime Te		ail. com	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION unce with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Majek Realty, Ing3 JAN -7 PM 4: 30
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 305 Marstside Drive No St. Hygistike, FL 32080
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Real estate management, consulting, and ownership
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100
Name and Title: Jamis A- Is Alanc Presiden Name and Title: Address: 335 Mers heide Drive No Address: 54. Hypertine, FL 33080
Name and Title: Katherine Y. LeBlunc Treasuratione and Title: Address: 325 Marshside Drive No. Address: St. Augustine, FL 32080
Name and Title: Address: Address: Name and Title: Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Address: 32-5 Murshside Drive No 54 Hygistine Ft 32080
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: 325 Marskside Drive 180 54- Highstine, FL 32080
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Required Signature/Registered Agent 1/03/2013
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Required Signature/Incorporator 1